



R.

Mon,6Aug,2012

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1744 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 812 OF 2012
IN
SHORT CAUSE SUIT NO. 1945 OF 2009

Abdul Jabbar ShaikhApplicant

: V/S. :

Mrs. Monira Saidul ShaikhRespondent

* * * *

Ms. Sukeshi Bhandari, Advocate for the applicant.

Respondent and advocate absent.

* * * *

CORAM :-

SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

6th August, 2012.

P.C. :-

. Not on board. Mentioned. Production granted at 3.00 p.m.

2. Ms. Bhandari, the learned Counsel for the applicant states that, acknowledgement of service of notice upon the respondent is awaited. Hence, ad-interim order is extended for a period of 6 weeks from today.

(SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J)



2026:BHC-AS:15421

R.

Mon, 6 Aug, 2012