



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1744 OF 2012  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 812 OF 2012

Abdul Jabbar Shaikh ...Applicant.  
Versus  
Monira Saidul Sheikh ...Respondent.

---

Ms. Sukeshi Bhandari for the Applicant.  
Mr. Parag V. Dube for the Respondent.

**CORAM: K. K. TATED, J.**  
**DATED : SEPTEMBER 18, 2012.**

**P.C.:**

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent seeks some time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. On his request, four weeks time is granted.

2. In the meanwhile, interim protection granted earlier to continue till further orders.

3. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2012.

(K. K. TATED, J.)