



2026:BHC-AS:15421

Board Sr.No.:-4

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1107 OF 2012

Monira Saidul Islam .....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Abdul Jabbar Shaikh .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1744 OF 2012  
In  
First Appeal 812 OF 2012

Abdul Jabbar Shaikh .....APPLICANT  
V/S  
Monira Saidul Sheikh .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 812 OF 2012

Abdul Jabbar Shaikh .....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Monira Saidul Sheikh .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for Appellant  
None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

**DATE : 9th March, 2026**



2026:BHC-AS:15421

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 30/03/2026 for Dismissal.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**