



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 812 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1744 OF 2012

Abdul Jabbar ShaikhAppellant/Applicant

Versus

Monira Saidul ShaikhRespondent

None for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh (through V. C.) a/w. Mr. Aniket Konawade &
Mr. Vaibhav Thorave for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 01st APRIL 2026

P. C. :

1. This matter was listed on 29th January, 2026 and 09th March, 2026. There was no appearance on behalf of the appellant. Therefore, same was listed today for dismissal.
2. Appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.
3. Consequently, Civil Application does not survive and is disposed of accordingly.
4. Interim relief granted, if any, stands vacated.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]